# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
T & B Concepts of Hickory, LLC		01/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T & B Management, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 13900 Conlan Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 28277-0675	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228159	HICKORY TAVERN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(803) 799-2000 Phone:

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

301 S. College Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 23rd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042064/09038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig N. Killen
SIGNATURE:	/craig n. killen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HICKORY TAVERN - Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0113** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This is an ASSIGNMENT by T & B Concepts of Hickory, LLC (the "Assignor"), a North Carolina limited liability company having an address of 13900 Conlan Circle, Ste 240, Charlotte, NC 28277, to and for the benefit of T & B Management, LLC (the "Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company having an address of 13900 Conlan Circle, Suite 240, Charlotte, NC 28277-0675.

### Recital

Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title and interest in the trademark "HICKORY TAVERN" ("the Mark") and the registration therefor, U.S. Reg. No. 2,228,159 ("the '159 Registration").

Now, therefore, for one dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the Mark in any and all forms in which it has been used and including any and all common law rights therein, as well as the '159 Registration and any other registrations and pending applications for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. This Assignment expressly includes the right to sue for and collect damages for acts occurring prior to the effective date of this Assignment and thereafter.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue any certificates of registration for the Mark to Assignee.

This Assignment is nunc pro tunc and effective as of January 6, 2014.

RECORDED: 02/01/2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this instrument on the date indicated below.

Date: January <u>29</u> , 2019	T & B Concepts of Hickory, LLC  By: Snown  Name: Bran Snown  Title: (50)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA )	
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG )	
	2019, before me came the individual named above, to me known who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she has ed the same.
Burly C. Show Notary Public My commission expires: 11/30/2019	[SEAL] SEAL]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0114